In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

thueelzsolvency (EngI:nd L I Q O 2

e soutae  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

*ACZIOXG3* '
A15

23/03/2024 #187

COMPANIES HOUSE y

Company details

1 |
Company number l 0 rc—l_a_lT‘_z_l_T,?[T

< Filling in this form

Company name in full [CORNISH CRABBERS LLP

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

I : Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) MICHELLE ANNE WEIR

Surname

I Liquidator’s address

Building name/number l ENVOY HOUSE

Street |LONGBRIDGE ROAD

Post town l PLYMOUTH

County/Region I DEVON

Postcode | P |T|T|_|—8'ITI—U—,_

Country ENGLAND

I Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) | 08:: :I:i:.ig:ci::rt\otz tell us about
Surname another liquidator.

f Liquidator's address @

Bulding ameuber |
Street | i another liquidator.

Post town l

County/Region |

ete [ [ [ [ [ [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fol's o5 [2fof2[4

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
" Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

A P/

Signature date

T Pofs [afelas

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| Contact name

KAl HOWARD-LIGHT

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

Company name

LAMEYS

ENVOY HOUSE
| LONGBRIDGE ROAD

l Address

| ™" PLYMOUTH

County/Region DEVON

™= TelcTel Tslcful

| “™  UNITED KINGDOM

|DX

| Telephone

01752 254912

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing. :

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope ID: CDCTS6AD-4E29-4C57-AD8F-D2BB374CF26C

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Partnership Name: Comish Crabbers LLP
Partnership Number: 0C342194

Statement as to affairs of Comish Crabbers LLP

On the 8 March 2024 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up.

e . A .

Statement of Truth

{ belisve that the facts stated in this Statament of Affairs are a full, true and complets statement of
the effalrs of the above named Partnership as at 8 March 2024

Fuli-Name Peter Gear Thomas
X DocuSigned by:
Puier Thomas
Signed SGABISBFFAATAON:. 4sssmsmensen soraite iEbonstersananeesnsnnnsssonsasassaiditssfboasonnane

Dated 8 March 2024



Docubigh Envalope 1D: BDETEBAD-AE2B-4057-ADER-DIBEITECF280

Beomish Crabbers LLP
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 7 MARCH 2024

Cost of Book Estimated to

‘A« SUMMARY OF ABSETS Notes <nm=w nw»m.am

ABSETS SUBJECY TO FINANCE

Motor Vehicle: Land Rover Dissovery (GF 16 JRJ)

Lese: Black Horsa Ltd ta Land Rover Financlal Services ("LRFS")
Surplue/Shortfall & regards LRFS e/d

Motot Vahicle: Hyundal lonlg (WK21 UAG)
Motor Vahicle: Manitou Tetahandler

Less: Lioyds Bank HF & Leaslhp ("Lioyds®)
SurplusiShorttall a8 regards Lloyds e/d

UNENGUMBERED ABSETS
Surplus a6 regards LRFS bid
Burplus &8 regards Lioyds b
Balanse at Bank

Plant and Equipment

Office Fumitufe and Equipment
Siogk & Perts

Boat Moulde

Becond Hand Beat

Fixiures and Fitings
Leasehoid Upgradis
intsllactusl Propery
‘Employee Loan

RYTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE
4L CREDITORS




DocuSign En\}elope ID: COCT66AD4E28-4C87-ADBF-D2BB374CF26C

Cornigh Crabbers LLP
STATEMENT OF APFAIRS AS AT 7 MARCH 2024

e ciivasi . ™ B = PP o ORI PEAL AT ST L 1 &

A1 - BUMMARY OF LIABILINES Netes  Eefimated to Realise
£ g
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 82.268
{CARRIED FORWARD FROM PAGE A)
Proferential Creditera: B
Ermpleyeéss Arrears of WageafHoliday Pay (Employees 15) i6 {18,861
ESTIMATED SURPLUS AS REBGARDS PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 65,707
Seeondary Preferantal Crediters '
HMRC (PAYE) 17 (20,;180)
HMRC (VAY) 17 ' 0,858)
ESTIMATED SURPLUS AS REGARDS SECONDARY PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS a8, 712
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to canry forwarid)
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR FLOATING CHARGE HOLDERS 38,792
Dobis secured by  Floating Gharge:
N/A 18
ESTIMATED SURPLUS OF ASSETS AFTER FLOATING CHARGES o gggg 2.
Estimated presoribed part of net propsrty whero applicable _ =
TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE TO UNSEGURED CREDITORS 38,712
Unseoured non-preferential elaims {exeluding any shortfali to
floating charge helders)
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 47 (10,030).
Shortfall as regards LRFS bld 4 {2662
Shorttall as regards Livyds b/d 4 (2o
Amounte Due to Former Partner: Mr M Stacey 19 (121)
Trade, Expense and Finance Creditors 20 (423,123)
Former Customars: New Bost 21 (134,399
Former Gustomers: Part 22 (14.689)
Fomer Customers: RefitRepalr 23 (33,694)
Employeoes Arrears of Wages (Employees 18) 16 (24,405)
Employees Redundancy & Nolica (Employees 138) 4 [:]
ESTIMATED DERICIENCY AS REGARDS NON-PREFERENTIAL {158,888)
CREDITORS (EXCLUDING ANY SHORTPALL TO FLOATING CHARGE
HOLDERS)
Issuod and Called Up Capivsl:
N/A 24 N |

et 8450

REFIGIENGY AS REGARDS MEMBERS

(755,583}

BABSEFF NI 1o ii st a vt en Date: 08/03/2024-



DocuSign Envelope ID: 414FB30C-8345-4935-B14E-72A4CABSB3BA

CORNISH CRABBERS LLP
PARTNERSHIP CREDITORS

Note : You must identify.creditors under hire purchase, chatiel leasing or conditional sale ag
over property in the company's possession.

paid in advance of the supply of goods and creditors claiming retention of title

Creditors Name Address oo o OO o Postal Code Amount  Reference . .
A & T Services Ltd Unit 7 St Columb industrial Estate St Columb TRO'6SF £974.40

Ad Signs Clapper Marsh Cottage Egloshayfe Wadebridge PL27 8HZ £52.00

Alistar Fuel Card Services ARVAL Centre  Windmill Hill Swindon SNS 6PE £28.58

Aquafax 14 Dencora Way Sundon Business Park Luton LU3 3HP £12,482.88

Barton Marlne Equipment Ltd Marine House Tyier Way Whitstable CT52RS ‘ £128:64

Biffa Waste Services Ltd Coronation Road Cressex HP12 3TZ £115.70

Biack Horse Ltd l!a Land Rover Financlial Ser St Willlam House Treslillan Terrace CF10 58H £14562.00 199514147
B.MS Technologies Ltd Tewkesbury Business Park Kennet Close Tewkesbury GL20 8HF £2,110.60

Brooks & Jeal Eddystone Road Wadebridge PL27 7AL £840.00

Ms K Burrows GullRock Rosevine Portscatho Truro TR2 SEW £125.00

C & S Marine Ltd Clay Lane Chichester PO183JG £3,966.00

C & O Engineering Unit 11 The'Old Clder Works ~ Abbotskerswell Newton Abbot TQ12 6NF £3,073.20

C-Quip Ltd Unit 8 Fulerum One  Solent Way Whitely PO15 7FE £4,287.62

Cromwell Taols Ltd PO Box 14 Chartwell Drive Wigston LE18 1AT £989:60

C-Tie Unti 5 Axiom Business Park 41 Balcombe Road Hortey RH6 7THF £32.58

Darglow Engineering Ltc: Unit 6 Justin Business Park Sandford Lane Wareham BH20 4DY £114:64

DocuSigned by:
' Pbue Thamas
1358FF1A7480...

Date

8/3/2024




DocuSign Envelope [D: 414FBS0C-8345-4935-B14E-T2A4CABEBIBA

CORNISH CRABBERS LLP

PARTNERSHIP CREBITORS

Hate s Bow asuse ifetlfy der kire purchass, chattel kexsing or comiitionat sule:agr puidim adsamce of the sagply of gaods cd creditors clalil oftte
Over prop L P

Crontieges Nate Address Gy .. .  PostalCode Amonnt EBeference
Direct Tool Cormpany Castle Hilt Farmn  Riexfiord Roard) Nortiy Baddesley S052 9DF £42837
DK Maidings Station Approacit Staplehurst THIZ 00N £57.72
Drax Drax Pewer Statiom Selby YO8 aPi 2187054
E P Bamus Lt Laumton Risad Bcastar OX26 4UR £35243 55
Effigient Comms Lt 109 Emtaniorent Road! Plymouts PLAGHY £144.56
Eight Wire Dove House Tregomiggie ndustial Estate Fafmouth: TRE1 4SN £120.06
Eursspars ¢! 3 Richrmond Wafik Plymoutiy PLT 4L £1,798.34
Falmoutfs Beat Yard LEd " Marine Buldings Faflnosutfh Road Faliroutfs TR0 BAD E38640
Freeland: Yacht Spars Unfl 2 Queensford Farm Daorcirester on Thames OX10 7PH £13,381.20
Freeman Saifs: L0 The Safl Lot Unit T Soufty Cuay Padstow PL28 8Bt £39,688.84
Harold Haytes ’ The Quay Yarmoufs PO140RS £459.00
Hayes Parsons isurence Cofston Tower Cafston Strest Brisfot BS14XE £5617.95
HM Revemwe & Custiens
MM Revenue & Custons - PAYE PT Operations North Exst Engfand BX® 18X £30,23980 47270/FAZ014
HH Revenue & Customs - VAT PT Operafioes Novh East England 852 18X £6,83486 D467 02
frons Brstiers L) Fhe Foundany Wadebridge PE27 7/ £3.987.40
ez [ id! 26 Red Liom Square Londorn WCIR 4AG £103,313.36

d by
Thamas 8/3/2024

Dafe:




DocuSign Envelope [D: 414FBS0C-B345-4935-B14E-72A4CABSB3BA

CORNISH CRABBERS LLP

PARTNERSHIP CREDITORS

Note : You must identify ereditors urder hive gavehase, chatief tizsing or condl $ sale d if in advarnces of the supply of goods and g of itz
over property i the company's povsassign.

- Creditors Name “‘”’E’ Ciy Posted Code ~ Amount Reference
ng&m(cmm Gafeo Ciose Newtam Iadustrial Estate  Flympton Piymoufh PLT 4JW EAATRSS
Lae Sanitation Lid Whart Road Fenny Complon CV33 GXE 31114
Lioyds 8ante HP & Leasing 110 St Vincent Strest GZ5ER £11338400 EEGICH17E0
Lfoyds Bank HP & Leasing 110 St Vincant Street G25ER £2455200 869ONI9230
LUoyds Bank Pic 25 Gragham Street Londom EC2V 7HR £22500.1% 3I0-9r-62 01078425
Lioyds Bank PLC 25 Gregtram Street London ECZ¥ THM £44905 5328 6505 0175 €080
Marathon Leisure Ltd! Teat Building MNorthney Marina Hayfing (stand PO11 ONH £1.150.02
Msrinewara Ltd S Tower Lane Esstleigh SO50 602 £3,195.33
Marfow Ropes Lid Ropemaker Park  Dipfocks Way Haiflstam BN27 3GU £803.68
MoridanZero Distribution Lid ] ¥ Park Way Lafrfon SSt56T £378.20
MGC Engineering Ltd Eddison Works  Bradfords Quay \adetridge PL27 6DB £73.20
Michigan Marfne Propulsion Westem House Decoy ndushif Estate Newtorn Albot TQ2Z SHND £339.63
B4k Comwall Saw Sesvice Trelavour Road St Dennis PLI6 BAH £160.74
oonsireant Lid Treswarrow Fanty St Endeliiom PL29 3TN £10,095.70
Peter Lethbridge Stafnless Steet L' % Lamow Farm House St Kew Bodmin PLIDIES £50810.76
FPhaenix 316 Plymauth PLAGLY £1169348

e

Queen Amne Warks Queen Annes Batfery Coxside

8/3/2024




DocuSign Envelope ID: 414FBS0C-B3454935-B14E-T2A4CABEBIBA

8/3/2024

CORNISH CRABBERS LLP
PARTNERSHIP CREDITORS
Note : You must iertify creditors urder kire purchase, chatrel lexsing ov fe agr nd paid iy adarce of the supply of & 4 ereditars claiming retertion af title
over property bx the company's possession.
Gredityrs Name Addresy Gy . PostadCode  Amounmt Beferemce
PSP Logistics Premier Houge 24 Brmel Way Segensworth East ind Estate Farefam PO15 550 £531.00
R & D Machinery + Venton Industrial Unit - Venfon Fanm  Tigley Totnes Toe 6bP ££.462.08
RMS Boat Transport Rioseland Marine Services  Liftle Perfym 4 The Quamy Pariscatho TR2 SHP £1,150.00
Rock Marfrie Services tid Pityme Farm Road  StMfinver Wadebddge PL2ZT 6NT £1,130.47
Roger Gongray Towrt Anrte Stables  Guildhaff Lane Lostwiitial PL22 0BW £4.20000
RWO (Marive Equipment} L Church Road Benfleet SS7 4QwW £212.34
Sea Sure Lt¢ Clock Tower Wodks Shore Road Warsash §0318GQ £FTS52
'Seafit arine Servicas Sunnyside Crownfowrn Helston TR13 0AD £600.00
Seago Yachting - Liros Ropes BAuffany Park Road Goiden Crags Haflstiam BN27 3RP £1,187.36
Seaware Lid Unit 8% Kernick indissfiial Estate Penryn TRIO SEP £2 598.21
Shire Leasing Plc 1 Cafico Business Park  Sandy Way Asmingfon Tamwortl B77 4BF £80.011.53 ?ﬁmmmnmzﬂm
SM Group (Europe} Lid ercator House Brest Road Flymouth Infemational  PLE 6XP £15227.30
$§aS Cansuftancy L 78 Maridon Road Pafgpitors TO3 3ND £613.30
South West Water PO Box 4762 Worthing BRIt SNT £L108E
§fr &4 Stacey £820.00
Sunncamp Lid Coach House Goodwood Averue Brenfwocd CRAt3 10D £97.20




CORNISH CRABBERS LLP

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note : You must ide}llx:tj' creditors under hire purchase, chattel leasing or i sale ag and imi ts paid in advance of the supply of goods and créditors claiming retention of title
over property in the company's possession.
Creditors Name Address City _ Postal Code ~ Amount _ Reference
Technical Marine Supplies Alispars Ltd Tamar Building Queen Anne Battery Plymouth PL4OLP £83.30
The YachtMarket.com Ltd 2nd Floor Kilgraston House Southampton Street Southampton S015 2ED £141.60
Timbmet Ltd White Horse Business Park Ware Road Standford in the Vale ~ SN7 8NY £3,755.40
Travis Perkins Trading Co Ltd Unti 1 Trenant Industrial Estate Wadebridge PL27 6HB £277.20
Trenchdare Engineering Ltd 110 Effingham Road S47YS £1,764.00
TUFCOAT 3 Garden Close Language Business Park Plymouth PL7 5EU £478.68
VW Live Trenant Industrial Estate Wadebridge PL27 6HB £365.64
Wema UK Trimshayes Farm Stackland EX14 OLL £1,476.95
Windsport International Mylor Falmouth TR11 5UF £725.00
Wolstenholme Yacht Design Ltd The Flint Barn Westbourne Road Cottishall NR12 7THT £11,785.20
Xerox Finance Ltd . Building 4 Uxbridge Business Park Sanderson Road Uxbridge uBs 1DH £78.00
Zoro UK Ltd 65 Chartwell Drive Wigston LE18 2FS £63.66
Deposit Creditors - New Boat Customers {12) £134,399.00
Deposit Creditors - Parts Customers (18) £14,688.87
Deposit Creditors - RefityRepair Customers (10) £33,593.74
Employee Claims (15 Employees) £180,690.31

Total [ £88484299)

Signed - Date  8/3/2024




DocuSign Envelope ID: CDC756AD-4E29-4C57-AD8F-D2BB374CF26C

CORNISH CRABBERS LLP

PARTNERSHIP MEMBERS
Note : You must identify creditors under hire purchase, chattel leasing or itional sale ag and ¢ laimis paid in ad of the supply of goods and creditors claiming retention of title
over property in the company's possession.
Creditors Name Address . City Postal Code Amount  Reference
Mrs S Thomas Unit 5 Bess Park Road Trenant Industrial Estate . Wadebridge PL27 6HB £0.00
Mr P Thomas Unit 5 Bess Park Road Trenant industrial Estate Wadebridge PL27 6HB £0.00°
Total [_____ £0.00)
DocuSigned by:

PL\‘U’ wamas Date 8/3/2024

i
Sig S9AB358FF 1A7460...




